FEATURES
� Maximum Sample Rate: 40MSPS (ADS5275),
50MSPS (ADS5276), and 65MSPS (ADS5277)
� 10-Bit Resolution
� No Missing Codes
� Power Dissipation: 768mW (ADS5275),
816mW (ADS5276), and 872mW (ADS5277)
� CMOS Technology

susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR(1)
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
ADS5275 HTQFP-80 PFP −40°C to +85°C ADS5275IPFP ADS5275IPFP Tray, 96
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ ADS5275IPFPT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS5276 HTQFP-80 PFP −40°C to +85°C ADS5276IPFP ADS5276IPFP Tray, 96
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ ADS5276IPFPT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS5277 HTQFP-80 PFP −40°C to +85°C ADS5277IPFP ADS5277IPFP Tray, 96
″ ″ ″ ″ ″ ADS5277IPFPT Tape and Reel, 250
(1) For the most current specification and package information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
ADS5275 ADS5276 ADS5277
MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNIT